

**Order below Exh.1 in RCS No.492/2016**

The adjournment application filed by plaintiffs at **Exh.57** is rejected for the reasons mentioned in it. Plaintiff No.1 failed to offer himself to record his cross examination at **Exh.45**. Kept for dismissal order on next date.

Order dictated and pronounced in open court.

Date :03/12/2022

(Ashish B. Marlecha)  
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),  
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.